Incremental rotary encoders with or without zero pulse, fit to servo-coupling, and compatible to the interna-
tional standardized series SIZE23; a flange type RE0444 is also available (series RE530). The compact
electronic circuitry joins perfectly with the reliable and thoroughly tested mechanical construction, allowing
to keep a favourable price/performance relation.
ELECTRONICS
With connection diagram 1-3-4: signal U2 lags signal U1 with
clockwise rotation (seen from the shaft side).
With connection diagram 2: signal U2 lags signal U1

E520 - - 500 1024 R 6 PP 2
CONNECTION SCHEME
ORDERING INFORMATION
CONNECTIONS
• Open collector  -  pull-up resistor  -  push-pull
• Line driver
1  scheme 1
2  scheme 2
3  scheme 3
4  scheme 4
A = Signal 1
B = Signal 2
C = Signal Z (for types with zero pulse only)
D = +Vdc
E = Non connected
F = O V
G = Non connected
• Scheme 1
A = O V
B = Non connected
C = Signal 1
D = Signal Z (for types with zero pulse only)
E = Signal 2
F = +Vdc
G = Non connected
• Scheme 2
White  = Signal 1
Green = Signal 2
Brown = Signal Z
(for types with zero pulse only)
Red = +Vdc
Blue = O V
Shield = Earth
• Cable outlet
A = Signal 1
B = Signal 2
C = Signal 1
D = +Vdc
E = Signal 2
F = O V
G = Non connected
 -
-
• Scheme 4 (with zero pulse)
A = Signal 1
B = Signal 2
C = Signal Z
D = +Vdc
E = +Vdc
F = O V
G = Signal 1
H  = Signal 2
I  = Signal Z
J = Non connected
• Scheme 3
 -
 -
 -
02
/1
0
* AVAILABLE SHAFT DIAMETERS 8 mm  - 10 mm (length 20 mm)
E520 / E521
RE520 / RE521
RE530/RE531
w w w . f e t e r i s c o m p o n e n t s . c o m
Feteris Components B.V.
Scheveningseweg 15
2517 KS Den Haag
The Netherlands
phone: +31 70 3924421